
City of Signal Hill
Bid Results for Project Gundry Reservoir Roof Replacement and Rehabilitation Project (95.23001)
Issued on 09/13/2024
Bid Due on October 23, 2024  2:00 PM (PST)
Exported on 11/04/2024

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)

Item Num Section Item Code Description Reference
Unit of 

Measure Quantity
Spiess Construction 
Co., Inc.

Vicon Enterprise 
Inc

1 BASE BID 1 Mobilzation/Demobilization Site access, equipment, etc. LS 1 $235,530.00 $302,500.00
2 BASE BID 2 Demolition Work - Gundry Reservoir (including pumping of 2 ft of water level remaining in Reservoir) LS 1 $596,280.00 $497,894.00
3 BASE BID 3 Concrete Footings (25) 7' SQ x2'-6" THK CY 114 $129,960.00 $125,400.00
4 BASE BID 4 Exposed Anchor Repair EA 200 $30,000.00 $20,000.00
5 BASE BID 5 Spall Repair - Reservoir LS 1 $30,000.00 $15,000.00
6 BASE BID 6 Crack Repair - Reservoir LF 1500 $168,750.00 $142,500.00
7 BASE BID 7 Joint Repair - Reservoir CIM SCRIM LF 404 $34,340.00 $54,540.00
8 BASE BID 8 Interior Wall Joint Repair - Reservoir LF 635 $55,245.00 $50,800.00
9 BASE BID 9 Miscellaneous Concrete Repair LS 1 $9,050.00 $25,000.00

10 BASE BID 10 SS Interior Columns - Reservoir (25) 20' HSS 8x8x3/8 SS LB 19000 $182,400.00 $342,000.00
11 BASE BID 11 Aluminum Roof - Reservoir 202' Dia Column Supported SF 32500 $2,114,125.00 $2,112,500.00
12 BASE BID 12 Remove Interior Wall & Floor Slab Finish (100% of walls & floor slab) - Reservoir SF 44733 $467,459.85 $715,728.00
13 BASE BID 13 Resurface Interior Walls (100% of walls) - Reservoir SF 12686 $152,232.00 $202,976.00
14 BASE BID 14 Coating Materials Interior Walls (100% of walls) - Reservoir SF 12686 $126,860.00 $63,430.00
15 BASE BID 15 Coating Labor Interior Walls (100% of walls) - Reservoir SF 12686 $177,604.00 $126,860.00
16 BASE BID 16 Resurface Interior Floor (25% of floor slab) - Reservoir SF 8012 $96,144.00 $128,192.00
17 BASE BID 17 Coating Materials Interior Floor (25% of floor slab) - Reservoir SF 8012 $80,120.00 $40,060.00
18 BASE BID 18 Coating Labor Interior Floor (25% of floor slab) - Reservoir SF 8012 $108,963.20 $80,120.00
19 BASE BID 19 Exterior wall paint - Reservoir SF 3250 $18,850.00 $32,500.00
20 BASE BID 20 Mechanical Piping Rehabilitation LS 1 $131,800.00 $225,000.00
21 BASE BID 21 Grading of runoff swale and depression LS 1 $10,200.00 $25,000.00
22 BASE BID 22 Pipe Support EA 1 $20,250.00 $22,000.00

Subtotal $4,976,163.05 $5,350,000.00
23 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 1 Demolition Work - Sand Basin (Including removal of 2 ft layer of sand/silt on basin floor) LS 1 $186,600.00 $192,750.00
24 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 2 Crack Repair - Sand Basin LF 300 $34,500.00 $28,500.00
25 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 3 Aluminum Roof SS Column Construction - Sand Basin LS 1 $31,445.00 $142,500.00
26 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 4 Aluminum Roof - Sand Basin SF 3000 $361,500.00 $285,000.00
27 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 5 Exterior wall paint - Sand Basin SF 1250 $9,687.50 $51,250.00

Subtotal $623,732.50 $700,000.00
Total $5,599,895.55 $6,050,000.00

Unit Price

Item Num Section Item Code Description Reference
Unit of 
Measure Quantity

Spiess Construction 
Co., Inc.

Vicon Enterprise 
Inc

1 BASE BID 1 Mobilzation/Demobilization Site access, equipment, etc. LS 1 $235,530.00 $302,500.00
2 BASE BID 2 Demolition Work - Gundry Reservoir (including pumping of 2 ft of water level remaining in Reservoir) LS 1 $596,280.00 $497,894.00
3 BASE BID 3 Concrete Footings (25) 7' SQ x2'-6" THK CY 114 $1,140.00 $1,100.00
4 BASE BID 4 Exposed Anchor Repair EA 200 $150.00 $100.00
5 BASE BID 5 Spall Repair - Reservoir LS 1 $30,000.00 $15,000.00
6 BASE BID 6 Crack Repair - Reservoir LF 1500 $112.50 $95.00
7 BASE BID 7 Joint Repair - Reservoir CIM SCRIM LF 404 $85.00 $135.00
8 BASE BID 8 Interior Wall Joint Repair - Reservoir LF 635 $87.00 $80.00
9 BASE BID 9 Miscellaneous Concrete Repair LS 1 $9,050.00 $25,000.00



10 BASE BID 10 SS Interior Columns - Reservoir (25) 20' HSS 8x8x3/8 SS LB 19000 $9.60 $18.00
11 BASE BID 11 Aluminum Roof - Reservoir 202' Dia Column Supported SF 32500 $65.05 $65.00
12 BASE BID 12 Remove Interior Wall & Floor Slab Finish (100% of walls & floor slab) - Reservoir SF 44733 $10.45 $16.00
13 BASE BID 13 Resurface Interior Walls (100% of walls) - Reservoir SF 12686 $12.00 $16.00
14 BASE BID 14 Coating Materials Interior Walls (100% of walls) - Reservoir SF 12686 $10.00 $5.00
15 BASE BID 15 Coating Labor Interior Walls (100% of walls) - Reservoir SF 12686 $14.00 $10.00
16 BASE BID 16 Resurface Interior Floor (25% of floor slab) - Reservoir SF 8012 $12.00 $16.00
17 BASE BID 17 Coating Materials Interior Floor (25% of floor slab) - Reservoir SF 8012 $10.00 $5.00
18 BASE BID 18 Coating Labor Interior Floor (25% of floor slab) - Reservoir SF 8012 $13.60 $10.00
19 BASE BID 19 Exterior wall paint - Reservoir SF 3250 $5.80 $10.00
20 BASE BID 20 Mechanical Piping Rehabilitation LS 1 $131,800.00 $225,000.00
21 BASE BID 21 Grading of runoff swale and depression LS 1 $10,200.00 $25,000.00
22 BASE BID 22 Pipe Support EA 1 $20,250.00 $22,000.00
23 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 1 Demolition Work - Sand Basin (Including removal of 2 ft layer of sand/silt on basin floor) LS 1 $186,600.00 $192,750.00
24 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 2 Crack Repair - Sand Basin LF 300 $115.00 $95.00
25 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 3 Aluminum Roof SS Column Construction - Sand Basin LS 1 $31,445.00 $142,500.00
26 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 4 Aluminum Roof - Sand Basin SF 3000 $120.50 $95.00
27 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (SAND BASIN) 5 Exterior wall paint - Sand Basin SF 1250 $7.75 $41.00


	Sheet1

